# OP \$140.00 491729

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2021	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medina Community Bancshares, Inc.		04/01/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texas Heritage Bancshares, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 340	
City:	Hondo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78861	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4917291	CNB COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	4819866	
Registration Number:	4900616	CNB \$MART APP
Registration Number:	5803026	BREEZE BANKING
Registration Number:	5803025	BREEZE BANKING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2108869883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 210-886-9500

**Email:** mvillarreal@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: Miguel Villarreal, Jr. Address Line 1: 8023 Vantage Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-11035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miguel Villarreal, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Miguel Villarreal, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0467 DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Cert of Merger- THBI - MCBI#page1.tif
source=Cert of Merger- THBI - MCBI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0468



# Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

MEDINA COMMUNITY BANCSHARES, INC. Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 137818200]

Into

TEXAS HERITAGE BANCSHARES, INC.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 162087900]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 03/31/2021

Effective: 04/01/2021 12:01 am



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

TRADE MARKelay Services
Document: 1040145910002
REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0469

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Angie Hurtado

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	International Class
<b>*</b> CNB	Mar. 15, 2016	4917291	IC 036: Banking services
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK	Sep. 22, 2015	4819866	IC 036: Banking services
CNB \$MART APP	Feb. 16, 2016	4900616	IC 036: online personal financial management and banking services
Fanking banking	Jul. 16, 2019	5803026	IC 036: interactive drive thru banking services
BREEZE BANKING	Jul. 16, 2019	5803025	IC 036: interactive drive thru banking services
CNBANKTX.COM			
CNBANKTX.BANK			
CNB			
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK			
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK			
<b>banking</b>			

**RECORDED: 04/28/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0470